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Provided further, that the detaching of any territory
from any incorporated village under the provisions of
this 'ftct shall not relieve such territory of its share of
any indebtedness existing against such corporation, but
the said territory shall be deemed a part of such village
for the purpose of taxation imposed to discharge the
principal and interest of such pre-existing indebtedness,
until the same shall have been fully discharged.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after Its passage.

Approved March 16, 1893.

CHAPTER 185.
An act to amend section thirty of chapter 145 of the general

laics of 1886, relating to the power* of iriRage councils.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the state of Minnesota:
SECTION ]. That section thirty of chapter one hun-

dred and forty-five of the general laws of 1885, be issc.oh.p. i«.
amended by adding after the word "sidewalk," wherever
, - J - • j j_i ji •• ,, ' „the same occurs in said section the word "sewer."

SEO. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved March 30, 1893.

Sawm may
cooitructw.

CHAPTER 186. n.F.No.238.

An act to amend an act provide for the incorporation of vil- VI1]jtt

lages and to define their duties and powers and to repeal certain ponton.
taws in relation thereto, being chapter 145 of the general laws of
1885.

Be it en ac ted by the Legislature of the state of Minnesota:

SECTION. 1 Chapter one hundred and forty-five of the Addition to
general laws of 1885 be amended by adding to section JJ^67 "
fifty-seven thereof, the following: tot,rpor

Whenever the electors of any incorporated village shall
vote to dissolve the same, nothing in this act shall be
construed to prevent the requisite number of electors of
any district, section or parts of sections contained in
said village, from taking the steps provided in sections
four, five, six and seven of this act to incorporate a new
viUa^f priur to the expiration of six months from such
voting, but the county commissioners shall fix a date for
the voting for or against incorporation of such new vil-
lage, to OCCTQT subsequent to the expiration o! Baid six
months.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved March 2, 1893.
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